- 1 HJR478
- 2 161121-2
- 3 By Representatives Williams (D), Ball and Brown
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-14

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

ESTABLISHING THE TENNESSEE VALLEY OLD TIME FIDDLERS CONVENTION AS THE LOCATION WHERE THE ALABAMA FIDDLE CHAMPION IS NAMED ANNUALLY.

2.1

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Valley Old Time Fiddlers

Convention is held each year on the Athens State University

campus in Athens, Alabama; and the convention has become the

largest tourism attraction in Limestone County; and

WHEREAS, the convention was started nearly 50 years ago to nurture and foster the interest and culture of "old time music" and musicians from across the country gather each year to participate in the convention's musical contests; and

WHEREAS, the convention continues to grow in popularity hosting talented musicians and performers and is recognized as the official home of numerous state championships, including the Alabama Old Time Fiddler Champion; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we officially establish the Tennessee Valley Old Time Fiddlers Convention as the location where the Alabama Fiddle Champion will be named each year, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be presented for appropriate display.

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Sena	te
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Act originat pted by the House 02-APR-14.	ed in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	03-APR-14	Adopted

17